
2026 Wagner College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (31), Opp (31)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-8), Buchanan (3-3), Lotus (3-3), Trujillo (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
39 Giampolo, Alayna .583 5-3 12 6 7 1 0 0 3 8 .667 2 0 1 0 .643 0 0 2-2 2 1 0 1.000
18 Morales, Geanice .500 5-5 12 2 6 0 0 0 1 6 .500 3 2 1 0 .647 0 0 2-3 24 0 0 1.000
23 Trujillo, Sydnie .385 5-3 13 0 5 1 0 0 3 6 .462 1 0 0 1 .429 0 1 0-1 3 8 0 1.000
9 Janicki, Payton .214 5-4 14 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 .214 0 0 1 1 .214 0 0 2-2 6 4 2 .833
5 Reynolds, Taylor .182 5-3 11 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 1 1 3 0 .308 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
22 Rachal, Lea .125 5-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 1 3 0 .300 0 0 1-2 3 0 0 1.000
24 Buchanan, Brityn .000 5-4 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .182 0 0 0-0 18 3 1 .955
2 Gonzales, Leilani .333 3-3 6 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 1-1 7 1 1 .889
26 Totaro, Zoe .250 3-3 8 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 1.000
66 Nawrocki, Ava .200 5-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
21 Estrada, Sam .000 4-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 1 .286 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
44 Doukas, Elanie .000 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
25 Banse, Lilly .000 3-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Chambers, Emma .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Spinelli, Gia .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
11 Bolton, Sammy .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
35 Day, Addy .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
8 Stere, Ava .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .242 5-5 120 15 29 2 0 0 14 31 .258 17 5 17 4 .359 0 1 11-14 88 22 5 .957
Opponents .302 5-5 126 24 38 11 2 1 23 56 .444 12 3 21 0 .376 0 4 5-6 96 38 5 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Garcia, Dallas 4.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 1
55 Lotus, Samantha 4.42 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 12.2 17 11 8 3 7 8 0 1 .298 0 1 0 0 0
3 Zavala, Karson 4.59 1-0 3 2 1 1-0 0 10.2 11 7 7 7 13 0 2 0 .262 0 1 0 0 2
42 Theodorou, Jill 7.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 5 5 1 0 1 0 0 .381 4 1 0 0 1
Totals 4.96 1-2 9 5 1 0 0 29.2 38 24 21 12 21 11 2 1 .302 4 3 0 0 4
Opponents 2.63 2-1 10 5 0 0 0 32.0 29 15 12 17 17 2 0 0 .242 0 5 0 0 1



2026 Wagner College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Morales, Geanice 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Trujillo, Sydnie 11 3 8 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
66 Nawrocki, Ava 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Totaro, Zoe 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Doukas, Elanie 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rachal, Lea 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Spinelli, Gia 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Giampolo, Alayna 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Reynolds, Taylor 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bolton, Sammy 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Day, Addy 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Banse, Lilly 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Zavala, Karson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Lotus, Samantha 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 Buchanan, Brityn 22 18 3 1 .955 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Gonzales, Leilani 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Janicki, Payton 12 6 4 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Estrada, Sam 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Garcia, Dallas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Chambers, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Armato, Kiera 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Theodorou, Jill 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Stere, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 115 88 22 5 .957 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 139 96 38 5 .964 11 12 0 1.000 0 0


